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,, » TORONTO OFFICE OF THE GOVERNING COUNCIL
FOR INFORMATION PUBLIC OPEN SESSION
TO: Business Board
SPONSOR: David Palmer, Vice-President, Advancement
CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca
PRESENTER: See Sponsor
CONTACT INFO: See Sponsor
DATE: Sep 18, 2025 for Sep 25, 2025
AGENDA ITEM: 10

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — May 1,
2025 to July 31, 2025

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 10 of the Provostial Guidelines on Donations, a list of
donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the
Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. Business Board [for information] (Sep 25, 2025)
2. Academic Board [for information] (Oct 9, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over $250,000, Feb 1, 2025 to Apr 30, 2025,
was reviewed at the June 17, 2025 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:
See attached.
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a

Page 1 of 2


mailto:david.palmer@utoronto.ca

Business Board — Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

e Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — May
1, 2025 to July 31, 2025
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DONOR

The Peter and Melanie
Munk Charitable
Foundation

Krembil Foundation

The New Hope
Foundation

Eva and Allen Lau

Estate of Grace M.
Mclachlan

The Radlett Foundation

Estate of Peter K.
Strangway

Hold’em for Life
Challenge

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED MAY 1, 2025 - JUL 31, 2025

AREA OF SUPPORT
Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Faculty of Applied Science and
Engineering
Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

The Ontario Institute for Studies in
Education

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

$250,000+

PROJECT

Munk Directorship

Munk Director’s Special Initiatives Fund
Munk Director’s Research Fund

Krembil Chair in Neuroscience and Mental Health

Lau Family International Experience Fund

Eva and Allen Lau Commercialization Catalyst Prize
for Computing & Engineering Innovation

Colin and Cameron McLachlan Innovation Fund

Dr. Eric Jackman Institute of Child Study Lab School
Endowment Fund

William B.G. Humphries Truth and Reconciliation
Scholarship

Dr. Peter K. Strangway ldiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis
Research Fund

CBRE Friedman Hold'em for Life Fellowship

AMOUNT
$17,500,000

$2,800,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,041,505

$1,040,000
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DONOR
Theresa Chiang

Good Ventures
Foundation

John and Deb Harris

Audrey's Place
Foundation

Peter and Anna
Kolchinsky Foundation

William T. Reeves and
Ricki Blau

The Bennett Family
Foundation

The Hilary and Galen
Weston Foundation

Andrew Pringle

Scotiabank

Estate of Patricia R.
Russell

Anonymous Donor
(Individual)

AREA OF SUPPORT
Faculty of Dentistry

Faculty of Arts & Science

Rotman School of Management

Lawrence Bloomberg Faculty of
Nursing

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Arts & Science

Student Awards

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Arts & Science

Rotman School of Management

Student Awards

University of Toronto Libraries

PROJECT

Tze & Chiang Suites

Geoffrey Hinton Fund for Technology & Society

Centre for Innovation and Entrepreneurship

Dr. Laura Donahoe Nursing Awards
Oscillometry Research Accelerator Fund

Documenting Ukraine Fund

Blau Reeves Family Climate and Sustainability Award

Bennett Scholars Fund

Community Safety and Policing Research Program

Community Safety and Policing Research Program

Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman
School of Management - Apprentice Program

University of Toronto Scholarships and Bursaries

Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library Cataloguing Fund

AMOUNT

$1,000,000

$966,280

$800,000

$750,000

$661,675

$502,581

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$450,300

$400,000
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DONOR

Belinda and Thierry
Nivaggioli

Amgen Foundation

The Great Gulf
Charitable Foundation

Schmidt Sciences

Mradula R. Verma and
Pawas Verma

Rowena Lo Wen Poon

John Francis
Lee Lau
BMO Global Asset

Management

CIBC

AREA OF SUPPORT
Faculty of Arts & Science

Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy
Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Rotman School of Management

Rotman School of Management

Rotman School of Management

Rotman School of Management

PROJECT

Tsao Nivaggioli Distinguished Doctoral Fellowships in

Chemistry
Tsao Nivaggioli PRIME Fellowship

Amgen Scholars Program

George and Ruth Reisman Family Scholars

Schmidt Sciences SAFE-AI Research Award

Dr. Mradula Verma and. Mr. Pawas Verma Family
Scholarship in Electrical & Computer Engineering

Dr. Mradula Verma and. Mr. Pawas Verma Family
Scholarship in Computer Science

Dr. Mradula Verma and Mr. Pawas Verma Family
Scholarship in Medicine

Pedro Chun Pang Bursary
Fu Siang Pang and Ying Au Yeung Bursary

Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman
School of Management - Al Stream

Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman
School of Management - Al Stream

John Hull Financial Innovation Fund

John Hull Financial Innovation Fund

AMOUNT

$379,858

$366,152

$350,050

$343,806

$315,000

$311,900

$300,000

$300,000

$250,000

$250,000
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DONOR AREA OF SUPPORT PROJECT AMOUNT

National Bank Capital = Rotman School of Management John Hull Financial Innovation Fund $250,000
Markets
TD Bank Group Rotman School of Management John Hull Financial Innovation Fund $250,000
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