



FOR INFORMATION

PUBLIC

OPEN SESSION

TO: Business Board

SPONSOR: David Palmer, Vice-President, Advancement
CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca

PRESENTER: See Sponsor
CONTACT INFO: See Sponsor

DATE: Sep 18, 2025 for Sep 25, 2025

AGENDA ITEM: 10

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – May 1, 2025 to July 31, 2025

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 10 of the *Provostial Guidelines on Donations*, a list of donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. **Business Board [for information] (Sep 25, 2025)**
2. Academic Board [for information] (Oct 9, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The *Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over \$250,000*, Feb 1, 2025 to Apr 30, 2025, was reviewed at the June 17, 2025 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:

See attached.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

- Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – May 1, 2025 to July 31, 2025

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
 NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED MAY 1, 2025 - JUL 31, 2025
 \$250,000+

<u>DONOR</u>	<u>AREA OF SUPPORT</u>	<u>PROJECT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
The Peter and Melanie Munk Charitable Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	Munk Directorship Munk Director's Special Initiatives Fund Munk Director's Research Fund	\$17,500,000
Krembil Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Krembil Chair in Neuroscience and Mental Health	\$2,800,000
The New Hope Foundation	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Lau Family International Experience Fund	\$2,500,000
Eva and Allen Lau	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering Faculty of Arts & Science	Eva and Allen Lau Commercialization Catalyst Prize for Computing & Engineering Innovation	\$2,000,000
Estate of Grace M. McLachlan	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Colin and Cameron McLachlan Innovation Fund	\$1,500,000
The Radlett Foundation	The Ontario Institute for Studies in Education	Dr. Eric Jackman Institute of Child Study Lab School Endowment Fund William B.G. Humphries Truth and Reconciliation Scholarship	\$1,500,000
Estate of Peter K. Strangway	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Dr. Peter K. Strangway Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis Research Fund	\$1,041,505
Hold'em for Life Challenge	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	CBRE Friedman Hold'em for Life Fellowship	\$1,040,000

<u>DONOR</u>	<u>AREA OF SUPPORT</u>	<u>PROJECT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Theresa Chiang	Faculty of Dentistry	Tze & Chiang Suites	\$1,000,000
Good Ventures Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	Geoffrey Hinton Fund for Technology & Society	\$966,280
John and Deb Harris	Rotman School of Management	Centre for Innovation and Entrepreneurship	\$800,000
Audrey's Place Foundation	Lawrence Bloomberg Faculty of Nursing Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Dr. Laura Donahoe Nursing Awards Oscillometry Research Accelerator Fund	\$750,000
Peter and Anna Kolchinsky Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	Documenting Ukraine Fund	\$661,675
William T. Reeves and Ricki Blau	Faculty of Arts & Science	Blau Reeves Family Climate and Sustainability Award	\$502,581
The Bennett Family Foundation	Student Awards	Bennett Scholars Fund	\$500,000
The Hilary and Galen Weston Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	Community Safety and Policing Research Program	\$500,000
Andrew Pringle	Faculty of Arts & Science	Community Safety and Policing Research Program	\$500,000
Scotiabank	Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman School of Management - Apprentice Program	\$500,000
Estate of Patricia R. Russell	Student Awards	University of Toronto Scholarships and Bursaries	\$450,300
Anonymous Donor (Individual)	University of Toronto Libraries	Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library Cataloguing Fund	\$400,000

<u>DONOR</u>	<u>AREA OF SUPPORT</u>	<u>PROJECT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Belinda and Thierry Nivaggioli	Faculty of Arts & Science	Tsao Nivaggioli Distinguished Doctoral Fellowships in Chemistry	\$379,858
	Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy	Tsao Nivaggioli PRiME Fellowship	
Amgen Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Amgen Scholars Program	\$366,152
The Great Gulf Charitable Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	George and Ruth Reisman Family Scholars	\$350,050
Schmidt Sciences	Faculty of Arts & Science	Schmidt Sciences SAFE-AI Research Award	\$343,806
Mradula R. Verma and Pawas Verma	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Dr. Mradula Verma and. Mr. Pawas Verma Family Scholarship in Electrical & Computer Engineering	\$315,000
	Faculty of Arts & Science	Dr. Mradula Verma and. Mr. Pawas Verma Family Scholarship in Computer Science	
	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Dr. Mradula Verma and Mr. Pawas Verma Family Scholarship in Medicine	
Rowena Lo Wen Poon	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Pedro Chun Pang Bursary	\$311,900
		Fu Siang Pang and Ying Au Yeung Bursary	
John Francis	Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman School of Management - AI Stream	\$300,000
Lee Lau	Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab-Toronto at the Rotman School of Management - AI Stream	\$300,000
BMO Global Asset Management	Rotman School of Management	John Hull Financial Innovation Fund	\$250,000
CIBC	Rotman School of Management	John Hull Financial Innovation Fund	\$250,000

<u>DONOR</u>	<u>AREA OF SUPPORT</u>	<u>PROJECT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
National Bank Capital Markets	Rotman School of Management	John Hull Financial Innovation Fund	\$250,000
TD Bank Group	Rotman School of Management	John Hull Financial Innovation Fund	\$250,000